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4 December 2025 
 

Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. 

6th Floor, PSE Tower, 28th Street corner 5th Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City 

To Atty. Johanne Daniel M. Negre | OIC, Disclosure Department 

 

Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation 

29th Floor, BDO Equitable Tower, 8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 

To Atty. Suzy Claire R. Selleza | Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosures Department 

 

Securities and Exchange Commission 

17/F SEC Headquarters, 7907 Makati Avenue, Barangay Bel-Air, Makati City 

To Atty. Oliver O. Leonardo | Director, Market Regulation Department 

  

Dear Mesdames and Gentlemen, 

 

Pursuant to Ayala Land, Inc.’s share buyback program, please be informed that the Company purchased 

6.0-million common shares with details as follows: 

 

Transaction 

Date 

Number of 

Shares Price per Share 

Outstanding 

Shares after 

transaction 

Treasury 

Shares after 

transaction 

4 Dec 2025 30,200 19.84 14,443,078,249 2,269,741,599 
4 Dec 2025 369,800 19.86 14,442,708,449 2,270,111,399 

4 Dec 2025 1,700 19.88 14,442,706,749 2,270,113,099 

4 Dec 2025 271,300 19.90 14,442,435,449 2,270,384,399 

4 Dec 2025 440,600 19.92 14,441,994,849 2,270,824,999 

4 Dec 2025 196,600 19.94 14,441,798,249 2,271,021,599 

4 Dec 2025 3,624,700 19.96 14,438,173,549 2,274,646,299 

4 Dec 2025 297,400 19.98 14,437,876,149 2,274,943,699 

4 Dec 2025 392,700 20.00 14,437,483,449 2,275,336,399 

4 Dec 2025 75,000 20.05 14,437,408,449 2,275,411,399 

4 Dec 2025 124,000 20.10 14,437,284,449 2,275,535,399 

4 Dec 2025 176,000 20.15 14,437,108,449 2,275,711,399 

 

 

Thank you. 
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